NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

1 ARCHIVLS DRIVE ST LOUIS, MO 63138-1002 www.archives.gov



June 30, 2016

RE: Veteran's

Veteran's Name: SMITIH, Vernon Allen

SSN/SN:

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the releasable military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed, photocopied, or a combination of both, in order to comply with your request.

If additional information is needed, the Privacy Act of 1974 requires the <u>written consent</u> (signature) of the individual to whom the record pertains. If the individual is deceased, we must have the written consent of the next of kin and proof of death. The next of kin is defined as: unremarried widow or widower, son, daughter, father, mother, brother or sister. The following are acceptable forms of proof of death:

- Death certificate
- Newspaper article (obituary) or death notice
- Coroner's report of death
- Funeral director's signed statement of death
- Verdict of coroner's jury
- If death occurred outside the United States, any document similar to one of the preceding five, or a report of death signed by a United States consul or other agent of the State Department.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran's next of kin, please consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at http://vetrecs.archives.gov.

Sincerely.

KAREN MITCHELL

Archives Technician (AFN-MC1C)

Enclosure(s)

We Value Our Veterans' Privacy Let us know if we have failed to protect it.

INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
NAME: Vernon Allen Smith
BRANCH OF SERVICE AND SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER(S):
U.S. Army
DATES OF SERVICE:
March 31, 1972 to February 22, 1978. Active Duty dates: June 8, 1972 to June
2, 1975.
DUTY STATUS:
Discharged RANK/GRADE:
SGT
SALARY:
N/A
SOURCE OF COMMISSION: N/A
PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER:
N/A
ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS:
see attached sheets
MILITARY EDUCATION:
see attached sheet
DECORATIONS AND AWARDS:
National Defense Service Medal//Expert Badge w/Machine Gun Bar and Rifle
Bar//Good Conduct Medal//nothing follows
TRANSCRIPT OF COURT-MARTIAL TRIAL:
Not on file
PHOTOGRAPH: N/A
PLACE OF ENTRY:
Louisville, KY
PLACE OF SEPARATION:
Newark, NJ
FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY
PLACE OF BIRTH
DATE OF DEATH
LOCATION OF DEATH
PLACE OF BURIAL
TEACL OF BOURE
NOTE: N/A depended information is used available in the contraction.
NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran's records

SMITH VERNON ALLEN -8530 Carne

8. DUTY MOS

<u>.</u> `. 80 B S. ADD PAY ELIG HE 16. DATE OF BIRTH 7. RACE HHTS/NAK ACC-USARCIC-Gerrary D Pro LES Soom 2d Bos USARME Ft hnow, Fr. HHT 3/11th ACR USAREUR-Germany LEde Tr Ord, Call --÷ HHT 3/11th ACR USAREUR-Germany USARECSTA (WONMIA) Ft Ord CA ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR THEATER ť 2 130 Cico RECORD OF ASSIGNMENTS 13. DATE OF RANK 14. PPD 05/04 PRINCIPAL DUTY Per Cerrier DVr Delayed Enlistment Asst Section Chief En listone STU ncoES DAY KEDKY KAN Veh Commander 11 120 01011 DUTY MOS -Jun72 11 D40 11D40 8-1987 2 1972 HUG 72 RES Mar7 130222 721109 230216 EFFECTIVE DATE 740725 750228

SMITH, VERNON ALLEN

35. EFFECTIVE DU 740725 750228 75028 7502	11 D40 1 - D40 1 - D40	Asst Section Chief Weh Commander REFRAD_Trf to USAR CON GP (REINF) REFRAD_Trf to USAR CON GP (REINF) REPACSt Louis Mo ""	ASSIGNMENTS ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR OVERSEA COUNTRY HHT 3/11th ACR Germany HHT 3/11th ACR Germany 10	NON DUTY DAYS BP VR/Mo		TYPE
		Chief TR CON GP (REINF)	organization and station or oversea country 3/11th ACR Germany 3/11th ACR Germany			
		Chief AR CON GP (REINF)	3/11th ACR Germany 3/11th ACR Germany		+++	
5 197 5 0 MW		IR CON GP (REINF)			_	
		TARREST AND LANGUAGE AND LANGUA	43			:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(A)			
	3 Sign 4 dig.					:
	ŭ.		(3)	_	-	
			78			
			4			
					- :	-
					3 1	
			i .			
_			,	1,	1 .	
					ļ,	
				H		
				-	-	
						÷
			V			
			2	-	-	
						The state of the s

	The state of the s	Annual Control of the			
17.	CIVILIAN EDUCA	TION AND MILITARY SC	HOOLS		CONT
4.	SCHOOL	MAJOR/COURSE/MOSC	DURAT	COMP	YEAR

USATARMS		Armor ReconSpec			
	114	NCO BasicCrs	12wk	Yes	73
		11D10			
USAARMS	r	Armor Recon			
	***;	Spec 11D10	7wk	Yes	73
USAARMS-		**************************************			
		:			
		3.78			

	,				
		1.			
	* .				

ŗ

36